
QUEENS (N.Y.) (25-10, 9-5 ECC) -vs- Mercy College (10-27, 6-12 ECC)
4/22/2023 at Dobbs Ferry, N.Y. (Mercy Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wirz, Diego (2-2)
Loss: Chris Naronis (4-3)
HBP: Chris Naronis, Seckler, Kevin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lou DeLuise First: Michael Herring 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 75   Weather: weather calls for drizzle
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
QUEENS (N.Y.) 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 5 14 2
Mercy College 0 0 4 0 2 2 1 2 X 11 13 0

QUEENS (N.Y.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jayson Rodopoulos cf 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Marc Cisco 2b 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Jorsixt Jimenez rf 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
Matt Filip 1b 4 2 1 1 0 2 1
Juan Da La Rosa 3b 5 1 2 1 0 2 0
Reed Hoskins lf 4 0 2 0 1 0 0
Alex Zavala-Rios dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Colin Diez ph 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Andrew Ramirez ss 5 0 4 2 0 0 0
Nick Barreiros c 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
    Teovaldo Estevez ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Joey Patane ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Chris Naronis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnnie Rodopolous p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stephen Castro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 5 14 5 5 8 13

2B: Reed Hoskins (1)
HBP: Matt Filip (1)
PO: Juan Da La Rosa (1)
E: Juan Da La Rosa (1); Teovaldo Estevez (1)

Mercy College 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caballero, Jaden cf 5 3 5 1 0 0 0
Giblin, Nolan 3b 4 2 2 2 0 0 1
Glennerster, Justin c 4 1 3 3 1 0 0
McAdams, Sean 2b 5 1 0 1 0 1 1
Schoen, Steven 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Gonzalez, Joseph ss 2 1 0 1 2 1 0
Sanders, Gabe lf 3 0 0 0 1 3 2
Ramirez, Janiel dh 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
Ashline, Zach rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Nisco, John rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Seckler, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wirz, Diego p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodriguez, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 13 10 5 7 6

SH: Giblin, Nolan (1)
SF: Ramirez, Janiel (1)
SB: Caballero, Jaden (1); Giblin, Nolan (2); Gonzalez, Joseph (1)
CS: Caballero, Jaden (1)
HBP: Schoen, Steven (1)
PO: Sanders, Gabe (1)

QUEENS (N.Y.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Naronis (L, 4-3) 5.0 8 6 5 3 5 1 0 1 0 22 26 3 5 91
Johnnie Rodopolous 1.0 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 5 8 1 1 29
Stephen Castro 2.0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 1 19
Totals 13 11 9 5 7 2 0 1 0 33 41 7 7 139

Mercy College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Seckler, Kevin 4.1 10 5 5 3 2 0 0 1 0 22 26 4 6 95
Wirz, Diego (W, 2-2) 3.2 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 13 1 5 53
Rodriguez, Nathan 1.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 24
Totals 14 5 5 5 8 0 0 1 0 39 45 5 12 172



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

QUEENS (N.Y.) - Top of 1st QUE MER
Jayson Rodopoulos lined out to 2b. 0 0
Marc Cisco walked. 0 0
Jorsixt Jimenez reached on a fielder's choice; Marc Cisco out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Matt Filip fouled out to rf. 0 0

Mercy College - Bottom of 1st QUE MER
Caballero, Jaden singled up the middle. 0 0
Giblin, Nolan lined out to cf. 0 0
Caballero, Jaden out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Glennerster, Justin walked. 0 0
McAdams, Sean grounded out to p. 0 0

QUEENS (N.Y.) - Top of 2nd QUE MER
Juan Da La Rosa singled up the middle. 0 0
Juan Da La Rosa out at first c to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Reed Hoskins grounded out to ss. 0 0
Alex Zavala-Rios grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Mercy College - Bottom of 2nd QUE MER
Schoen, Steven grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Gonzalez, Joseph struck out swinging. 0 0
Sanders, Gabe struck out looking. 0 0

QUEENS (N.Y.) - Top of 3rd QUE MER
Andrew Ramirez grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Nick Barreiros singled to left field. 0 0
Jayson Rodopoulos singled through the left side; Nick Barreiros advanced to second. 0 0
Marc Cisco struck out looking. 0 0
Jorsixt Jimenez reached on a fielder's choice; Jayson Rodopoulos advanced to second; Nick Barreiros out at
third 3b unassisted. 0 0

Mercy College - Bottom of 3rd QUE MER
Ramirez, Janiel walked. 0 0
Ashline, Zach singled to left center; Ramirez, Janiel advanced to second. 0 0
Caballero, Jaden singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second; Ashline, Zach advanced to third; Ramirez,
Janiel scored. 0 1
Giblin, Nolan singled to right field, RBI; Caballero, Jaden advanced to third; Ashline, Zach scored. 0 2
Glennerster, Justin singled to third base, bunt, RBI; Giblin, Nolan advanced to third; Caballero, Jaden
scored. 0 3
McAdams, Sean grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b, RBI; Glennerster, Justin out on the play; Giblin,
Nolan scored. 0 4
Schoen, Steven hit by pitch. 0 4
Schoen, Steven advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Gonzalez, Joseph walked. 0 4
Sanders, Gabe struck out swinging. 0 4

QUEENS (N.Y.) - Top of 4th QUE MER
Matt Filip hit by pitch. 0 4
Juan Da La Rosa flied out to cf. 0 4
Reed Hoskins walked; Matt Filip advanced to second. 0 4
Alex Zavala-Rios struck out looking. 0 4
Andrew Ramirez singled up the middle, RBI; Reed Hoskins advanced to third; Matt Filip scored. 1 4



Nick Barreiros grounded out to ss. 1 4
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mercy College - Bottom of 4th QUE MER
Ramirez, Janiel flied out to rf to right center. 1 4
Ashline, Zach struck out looking. 1 4
Caballero, Jaden singled to right center. 1 4
Giblin, Nolan flied out to cf to right center. 1 4

QUEENS (N.Y.) - Top of 5th QUE MER
Jayson Rodopoulos walked. 1 4
Marc Cisco singled through the left side; Jayson Rodopoulos advanced to second. 1 4
Jorsixt Jimenez popped up to 1b. 1 4
Matt Filip singled to right center, RBI; Marc Cisco advanced to third; Jayson Rodopoulos scored. 2 4
Juan Da La Rosa singled to left field, RBI; Matt Filip advanced to second; Marc Cisco scored. 3 4
Reed Hoskins singled to right center; Juan Da La Rosa advanced to second; Matt Filip advanced to third. 3 4
Colin Diez pinch hit for Alex Zavala-Rios. 3 4
Colin Diez singled to left center, RBI; Reed Hoskins advanced to second; Juan Da La Rosa advanced to
third; Matt Filip scored. 4 4
Andrew Ramirez singled through the right side, RBI; Colin Diez advanced to second; Reed Hoskins advanced
to third; Juan Da La Rosa scored. 5 4
Wirz, Diego to p for Seckler, Kevin. 5 4
Nick Barreiros grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Andrew Ramirez out on the play. 5 4

Mercy College - Bottom of 5th QUE MER
Glennerster, Justin singled to right field. 5 4
McAdams, Sean reached first on a fielding error by 3b; Glennerster, Justin advanced to second. 5 4
Schoen, Steven singled up the middle, RBI; McAdams, Sean advanced to third; Glennerster, Justin scored. 5 5
Gonzalez, Joseph grounded out to 2b, RBI; Schoen, Steven advanced to second; McAdams, Sean scored,
unearned. 5 6
Sanders, Gabe struck out swinging. 5 6
Ramirez, Janiel grounded out to p. 5 6

QUEENS (N.Y.) - Top of 6th QUE MER
Nisco, John to rf for Ashline, Zach. 5 6
Jayson Rodopoulos struck out swinging. 5 6
Marc Cisco popped up to ss. 5 6
Jorsixt Jimenez grounded out to ss. 5 6

Mercy College - Bottom of 6th QUE MER
Johnnie Rodopolous to p for Chris Naronis. 5 6
Nisco, John singled to left field. 5 6
Caballero, Jaden singled to center field; Nisco, John advanced to second. 5 6
Giblin, Nolan grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Caballero, Jaden advanced to second; Nisco, John advanced to
third. 5 6
Glennerster, Justin singled down the rf line, 2 RBI; Caballero, Jaden scored; Nisco, John scored. 5 8
McAdams, Sean struck out swinging. 5 8
Schoen, Steven flied out to lf. 5 8

QUEENS (N.Y.) - Top of 7th QUE MER
Matt Filip struck out looking. 5 8
Juan Da La Rosa struck out swinging. 5 8
Reed Hoskins grounded out to 2b. 5 8

Mercy College - Bottom of 7th QUE MER



Gonzalez, Joseph walked. 5 8
Gonzalez, Joseph advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 8
Sanders, Gabe walked; Gonzalez, Joseph stole third. 5 8
Stephen Castro to p for Johnnie Rodopolous. 5 8
Sanders, Gabe out at first p to 1b, picked off. 5 8
Ramirez, Janiel flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; Gonzalez, Joseph scored. 5 9
Nisco, John lined out to ss. 5 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

QUEENS (N.Y.) - Top of 8th QUE MER
Colin Diez grounded out to 2b. 5 9
Andrew Ramirez singled up the middle. 5 9
Teovaldo Estevez pinch hit for Nick Barreiros. 5 9
Teovaldo Estevez struck out swinging. 5 9
Jayson Rodopoulos singled through the right side; Andrew Ramirez advanced to second. 5 9
Marc Cisco walked; Jayson Rodopoulos advanced to second; Andrew Ramirez advanced to third. 5 9
Jorsixt Jimenez grounded out to 3b. 5 9

Mercy College - Bottom of 8th QUE MER
Teovaldo Estevez to c. 5 9
Caballero, Jaden singled down the lf line. 5 9
Caballero, Jaden stole second. 5 9
Giblin, Nolan singled to right field, RBI; Caballero, Jaden scored. 5 10
Giblin, Nolan stole second. 5 10
Glennerster, Justin lined out to cf. 5 10
Giblin, Nolan stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 5 11
McAdams, Sean grounded out to 2b. 5 11
Schoen, Steven struck out swinging. 5 11

QUEENS (N.Y.) - Top of 9th QUE MER
Rodriguez, Nathan to p for Wirz, Diego. 5 11
Matt Filip struck out swinging. 5 11
Juan Da La Rosa struck out swinging. 5 11
Reed Hoskins doubled to right center. 5 11
Colin Diez walked. 5 11
Andrew Ramirez singled to left field; Colin Diez advanced to second; Reed Hoskins advanced to third. 5 11
Joey Patane pinch hit for Teovaldo Estevez. 5 11
Joey Patane reached on a fielder's choice; Andrew Ramirez out at second 2b to ss. 5 11

Mercy College - Bottom of 9th QUE MER


